
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: GREENRIDGE CONNECT BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1000m

18 March 2023 - 17:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m; +5m Rem

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.02
(0:13.30)

0:45.72
(0:10.80)

0:34.92
(0:11.33)

0:23.59
(0:11.84)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 RAVAGED AWARD 1 68.5 0:10.84 0:59.02 [1] 0:45.39 [5] 0:34.55 [4] 0:23.23 [3] 0:11.67 [3] 0:59.02 0:34.55

Jake Molloy 800m 800m (0:13.63) (0:10.84) (0:11.32) (0:11.56) (0:11.67)

2 8 KWAMI 2 68.1 0:10.95 0:59.07 [2] 0:45.47 [4] 0:34.52 [5] 0:23.11 [5] 0:11.70 [1] 0.2L 0:34.52 +4

Matthew Powell 800m 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.95) (0:11.41) (0:11.41) (0:11.70)

3 10 SUPER LEAGUE 7 67.2 0:11.04 0:59.33 [3] 0:45.42 [7] 0:34.38 [8] 0:23.11 [7] 0:11.76 [6] 1.7L 0:34.38 +10

Stacey Callow Overall 800m (0:13.91) (0:11.04) (0:11.27) (0:11.35) (0:11.76)

4 4 ORACOLO 8 67.6 0:10.80 0:59.40 [4] 0:45.19 [9] 0:34.39 [9] 0:23.18 [9] 0:11.77 [8] 2L 0:34.39 +3

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.21) (0:10.80) (0:11.21) (0:11.41) (0:11.77)

5 9 SONIC ARROW 10 69.5 0:10.78 0:59.54 [5] 0:46.00 [3] 0:35.22 [3] 0:23.77 [4] 0:12.17 [4] 2.8L 0:35.22 +4

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.54) (0:10.78) (0:11.45) (0:11.60) (0:12.17)

6 5 LOVESON 6 67.7 0:10.77 0:59.58 [6] 0:45.65 [8] 0:34.88 [6] 0:23.52 [6] 0:12.00 [7] 3L 0:34.88 +2

Noriyuki Masuda 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:10.77) (0:11.36) (0:11.52) (0:12.00)

7 3 VICEMAN 4 67.3 0:10.84 0:59.88 [7] 0:46.53 [2] 0:35.69 [2] 0:24.29 [2] 0:12.46 [5] 4.8L 0:35.69 -2

Paul Hamblin 800m 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.84) (0:11.40) (0:11.83) (0:12.46)

8 1 AMERICAN RED 9 69.3 0:10.80 1:00.21 [8] 0:46.91 [1] 0:36.11 [1] 0:24.78 [1] 0:12.94 [2] 6.6L 0:36.11 +6

Tessa Townsend Overall 800m (0:13.30) (0:10.80) (0:11.33) (0:11.84) (0:12.94)

9 6 OAKFIELD COMANCHE 11 68.3 0:10.88 1:00.28 [9] 0:46.03 [10] 0:35.15 [10] 0:23.55 [10] 0:11.93 [10] 6.9L 0:35.15 +7

Nicole Vuille 800m 800m (0:14.25) (0:10.88) (0:11.60) (0:11.62) (0:11.93)

10 7 WHISTLIN' ARROW 5 66.1 0:11.01 1:00.73 [10] 0:46.99 [6] 0:35.98 [7] 0:24.53 [8] 0:12.78 [9] 9.4L 0:35.98 +4

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:11.01) (0:11.45) (0:11.75) (0:12.78)

Scratched: Better Than Roses (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: COMPLETE BATHROOMS TOOWOOMBA Class 1 Handicap -
1210m

18 March 2023 - 17:55

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.74
(0:14.24)

0:58.50
(0:11.09)

0:47.41
(0:11.41)

0:36.00
(0:11.75)

0:24.25
(0:12.00)

0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:36.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 MANDALONG FLAG 1 68.5 0:11.03 1:12.74 [1] 0:58.25 [3] 0:47.22 [2] 0:35.91 [2] 0:24.25 [2] 0:12.25 [1] 1:12.74 0:35.91

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:14.49) (0:11.03) (0:11.31) (0:11.66) (0:12.00) (0:12.25)

2 3 IT'S A MISTAKE 4 67.0 0:11.21 1:12.77 [2] 0:58.15 [5] 0:46.94 [5] 0:35.48 [5] 0:23.83 [6] 0:11.97 [5] 0.2L 0:35.48 +6

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:14.62) (0:11.21) (0:11.46) (0:11.65) (0:11.86) (0:11.97)

3 5 INSTANT KARMA 6 65.2 0:11.21 1:12.94 [3] 0:57.94 [6] 0:46.65 [6] 0:35.44 [6] 0:23.89 [5] 0:12.01 [4] 1L 0:35.44 -1

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 800m (0:15.00) (0:11.29) (0:11.21) (0:11.55) (0:11.88) (0:12.01)

4 4 SUISSE SCANDAL 10 67.9 0:11.09 1:13.56 [4] 0:59.32 [1] 0:48.23 [1] 0:36.82 [1] 0:25.06 [1] 0:12.77 [3] 4.5L 0:36.82 +6

Stacey Callow 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.09) (0:11.41) (0:11.76) (0:12.29) (0:12.77)

5 7 START STRUTTING 11 65.5 0:11.17 1:13.56 [5] 0:58.90 [4] 0:47.73 [4] 0:36.30 [4] 0:24.70 [3] 0:12.73 [2] 4.6L 0:36.30 +5

Gary Geran 1000m 1000m (0:14.66) (0:11.17) (0:11.43) (0:11.60) (0:11.97) (0:12.73)

6 6 LOGOMANIA 2 66.4 0:11.26 1:14.29 [6] 0:59.96 [2] 0:48.70 [3] 0:37.26 [3] 0:25.39 [4] 0:13.17 [6] 8.9L 0:37.26 +10

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:11.26) (0:11.44) (0:11.87) (0:12.22) (0:13.17)

7 10 FASTNET JACK 7 66.1 0:11.06 1:14.93 [7] 0:59.74 [7] 0:48.33 [7] 0:37.27 [7] 0:25.66 [7] 0:13.36 [7] 12.7L 0:37.27 +6

Cecily Eaton 800m 800m (0:15.19) (0:11.41) (0:11.06) (0:11.61) (0:12.30) (0:13.36)

8 1 TEA LEAVES 5 64.3 0:11.39 1:15.10 [8] 0:59.56 [8] 0:47.93 [8] 0:36.54 [8] 0:24.73 [8] 0:12.62 [8] 13.5L 0:36.54 +5

Sariah Champkin 800m 800m (0:15.54) (0:11.63) (0:11.39) (0:11.81) (0:12.11) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Outlaw Josey Wales (#2), Kwami (#8), Holy Chariot (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: LA & MM HANCOCK BUILDERS Class 2 Handicap - 1650m

18 March 2023 - 18:36

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.06
(0:16.33)

1:24.73
(0:11.28)

1:13.45
(0:11.81)

1:01.64
(0:12.66)

0:48.98
(0:12.19)

0:36.79
(0:12.22)

0:24.57
(0:12.26)

0:36.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 IRISH SALLY 6 67.6 0:11.29 1:41.06 [1] 1:24.19 [8] 1:12.90 [6] 1:01.02 [5] 0:48.57 [5] 0:36.36 [5] 0:24.19 [6] 0:36.36

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:16.87) (0:11.29) (0:11.88) (0:12.45) (0:12.21) (0:12.17) (0:11.95)

2 1 JERONIMOS 7 67.1 0:11.81 1:41.26 [2] 1:24.52 [6] 1:12.71 [8] 1:00.82 [8] 0:48.42 [8] 0:36.25 [7] 0:24.20 [7] 0:36.25 +8

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:16.74) (0:11.81) (0:11.89) (0:12.40) (0:12.17) (0:12.05) (0:12.12)

3 6 DREAM CANDY 2 66.9 0:11.30 1:41.28 [3] 1:24.75 [4] 1:13.45 [3] 1:01.49 [4] 0:49.02 [3] 0:36.78 [4] 0:24.76 [2] 0:36.78 +2

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:16.53) (0:11.30) (0:11.96) (0:12.47) (0:12.24) (0:12.02) (0:12.28)

4 5 TAKE THE LEAD 9 67.1 0:11.20 1:41.46 [4] 1:25.05 [3] 1:13.85 [1] 1:02.04 [1] 0:49.38 [1] 0:37.19 [1] 0:24.97 [1] 0:37.19 +2

Nicole Vuille Overall 1400m (0:16.41) (0:11.20) (0:11.81) (0:12.66) (0:12.19) (0:12.22) (0:12.26)

5 2 TRUE PATRIOT 5 65.6 0:11.49 1:41.47 [5] 1:24.92 [5] 1:13.43 [5] 1:01.41 [6] 0:48.83 [6] 0:36.65 [6] 0:24.69 [5] 0:36.65 +13

Stacey Callow Overall 1400m (0:16.55) (0:11.49) (0:12.02) (0:12.58) (0:12.18) (0:11.96) (0:12.09)

6 4 HAGGERSTON 1 65.1 0:11.47 1:41.51 [6] 1:25.11 [2] 1:13.64 [4] 1:01.72 [3] 0:49.15 [4] 0:37.02 [3] 0:24.77 [4] 0:37.02 +0

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:16.40) (0:11.47) (0:11.92) (0:12.57) (0:12.13) (0:12.25) (0:12.32)

7 7 SMASHING LUCAS 8 69.8 0:11.36 1:41.80 [7] 1:25.47 [1] 1:14.11 [2] 1:02.13 [2] 0:49.60 [2] 0:37.44 [2] 0:25.15 [3] 0:37.44 +6

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:16.33) (0:11.36) (0:11.98) (0:12.53) (0:12.16) (0:12.29) (0:12.41)

8 8 STAR DIVA 3 66.8 0:11.40 1:42.48 [8] 1:25.63 [7] 1:14.23 [7] 1:02.14 [7] 0:49.64 [7] 0:37.37 [8] 0:25.24 [8] 0:37.37 +6

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:16.85) (0:11.40) (0:12.09) (0:12.50) (0:12.27) (0:12.13) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Lexi's Choice (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: LA & MM HANCOCK BUILDERS Class 2 Handicap - 1650m

18 March 2023 - 18:36

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:36.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 IRISH SALLY 6 67.6 0:11.29 0:12.24 [2] 1:41.06 0:36.36

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:12.24)

2 1 JERONIMOS 7 67.1 0:11.81 0:12.08 [7] 1L 0:36.25 +8

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.08)

3 6 DREAM CANDY 2 66.9 0:11.30 0:12.48 [3] 1.1L 0:36.78 +2

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:12.48)

4 5 TAKE THE LEAD 9 67.1 0:11.20 0:12.71 [1] 2.1L 0:37.19 +2

Nicole Vuille Overall 1400m (0:12.71)

5 2 TRUE PATRIOT 5 65.6 0:11.49 0:12.60 [4] 2.2L 0:36.65 +13

Stacey Callow Overall 1400m (0:12.60)

6 4 HAGGERSTON 1 65.1 0:11.47 0:12.45 [5] 2.4L 0:37.02 +0

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:12.45)

7 7 SMASHING LUCAS 8 69.8 0:11.36 0:12.74 [6] 3.9L 0:37.44 +6

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:12.74)

8 8 STAR DIVA 3 66.8 0:11.40 0:12.83 [8] 7.9L 0:37.37 +6

Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:12.83)

Scratched: Lexi's Choice (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS AUTOMATIC DOORS Maiden Handicap - 870m

18 March 2023 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: , Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.45
(0:06.08)

0:44.37
(0:10.94)

0:33.43
(0:10.87)

0:22.56
(0:11.23)

0:11.33
(0:11.33)

0:33.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 RUSSIAN DIVA 1 70.2 0:06.47 0:50.45 [1] 0:43.98 [5] 0:33.03 [5] 0:22.09 [5] 0:11.31 [1] 0:50.45 0:33.03

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:06.47) (0:10.95) (0:10.94) (0:10.78) (0:11.31)

2 10 GOLDEN GROOVE 6 69.9 0:06.46 0:50.84 [2] 0:44.38 [6] 0:33.74 [3] 0:22.95 [1] 0:11.72 [2] 2.3L 0:33.74 +7

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:06.46) (0:10.64) (0:10.79) (0:11.23) (0:11.72)

3 1 COBURG 9 69.3 0:06.45 0:51.10 [3] 0:44.65 [4] 0:33.81 [4] 0:22.88 [4] 0:11.55 [4] 3.8L 0:33.81 +7

Montanna Savva 600m Overall (0:06.45) (0:10.84) (0:10.93) (0:11.33) (0:11.55)

4 8 MISS GIDEON 2 69.8 0:06.37 0:51.21 [4] 0:44.84 [3] 0:34.19 [1] 0:23.30 [2] 0:12.06 [3] 4.3L 0:34.19 +3

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:06.37) (0:10.65) (0:10.89) (0:11.24) (0:12.06)

5 2 MOFILO 7 66.6 0:06.90 0:51.40 [5] 0:44.50 [8] 0:33.42 [8] 0:22.37 [7] 0:11.27 [7] 5.3L 0:33.42 +4

Elione Chaves 800m Overall (0:06.90) (0:11.08) (0:11.05) (0:11.10) (0:11.27)

6 7 CHAROSE 10 67.6 0:06.46 0:51.85 [6] 0:45.39 [7] 0:34.35 [6] 0:23.29 [6] 0:11.98 [6] 7.8L 0:34.35 +7

Luke Tarrant 800m Overall (0:06.46) (0:11.04) (0:11.06) (0:11.31) (0:11.98)

7 4 SPEITH OF LIGHT 4 69.6 0:06.28 0:52.00 [7] 0:45.72 [2] 0:34.95 [2] 0:23.84 [3] 0:12.19 [5] 8.6L 0:34.95 +5

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:06.28) (0:10.77) (0:11.11) (0:11.65) (0:12.19)

8 3 LADY WILSTON 5 66.5 0:06.08 0:53.31 [8] 0:47.23 [1] 0:35.64 [7] 0:23.89 [8] 0:12.01 [8] 16.1L 0:35.64 +19

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:06.08) (0:11.59) (0:11.75) (0:11.88) (0:12.01)

Scratched: Positive Reward (#6), Bamboleo (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: BROWN & HURLEY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

18 March 2023 - 19:53

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.82
(0:08.54)

1:11.28
(0:10.60)

1:00.68
(0:11.45)

0:49.23
(0:12.26)

0:36.97
(0:12.17)

0:24.80
(0:12.29)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 UNION SPIRIT 1 68.3 0:08.78 1:19.82 [1] 1:11.04 [4] 1:00.08 [5] 0:48.78 [3] 0:36.76 [3] 0:24.80 [2] 0:36.76

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.78) (0:10.96) (0:11.30) (0:12.02) (0:11.96) (0:12.29)

2 5 SILVER WARRIOR 3 67.0 0:08.87 1:20.06 [2] 1:11.19 [6] 1:00.22 [6] 0:48.72 [5] 0:36.94 [5] 0:24.70 [4] 0:36.94 -3

Elione Chaves 1200m Overall (0:08.87) (0:10.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.78) (0:12.24) (0:12.25)

3 4 MR WANDJI 9 70.0 0:08.54 1:20.87 [3] 1:12.33 [1] 1:01.73 [1] 0:50.28 [1] 0:38.02 [1] 0:25.73 [1] 0:38.02 -4

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:08.54) (0:10.60) (0:11.45) (0:12.26) (0:12.29) (0:12.47)

4 7 THE REAL SAINT 4 68.3 0:08.67 1:20.95 [4] 1:12.28 [3] 1:01.52 [3] 0:50.09 [2] 0:37.89 [4] 0:25.60 [3] 0:37.89 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:10.76) (0:11.43) (0:12.20) (0:12.29) (0:12.55)

5 8 DUCHESS BREE 2 66.1 0:09.08 1:21.29 [5] 1:12.21 [8] 1:01.10 [8] 0:49.77 [6] 0:37.93 [6] 0:25.80 [6] 0:37.93 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:09.08) (0:11.11) (0:11.33) (0:11.84) (0:12.13) (0:12.46)

6 6 ARTFUL GIRL 6 66.5 0:08.95 1:21.81 [6] 1:12.86 [7] 1:01.76 [7] 0:50.07 [7] 0:37.96 [7] 0:25.58 [7] 0:37.96 -2

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.95) (0:11.10) (0:11.69) (0:12.11) (0:12.38) (0:12.85)

7 2 PORTOLA 7 68.0 0:08.88 1:22.10 [7] 1:13.22 [5] 1:02.41 [4] 0:50.82 [4] 0:39.04 [2] 0:26.58 [5] 0:39.04 +4

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.88) (0:10.81) (0:11.59) (0:11.78) (0:12.46) (0:13.19)

Did Not Finish: Lockitineddy (#1)

Scratched: Giant Thunder (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: BROWN & HURLEY Maiden Handicap - 1300m

18 March 2023 - 19:53

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 UNION SPIRIT 1 68.3 0:08.78 0:12.51 [1] 1:19.82 0:36.76

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.51)

2 5 SILVER WARRIOR 3 67.0 0:08.87 0:12.45 [3] 1.3L 0:36.94 -3

Elione Chaves 1200m Overall (0:12.45)

3 4 MR WANDJI 9 70.0 0:08.54 0:13.26 [2] 5.8L 0:38.02 -4

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:13.26)

4 7 THE REAL SAINT 4 68.3 0:08.67 0:13.05 [4] 6.3L 0:37.89 -1

Matthew Powell 1200m Overall (0:13.05)

5 8 DUCHESS BREE 2 66.1 0:09.08 0:13.34 [5] 8.1L 0:37.93 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:13.34)

6 6 ARTFUL GIRL 6 66.5 0:08.95 0:12.73 [7] 11.1L 0:37.96 -2

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.73)

7 2 PORTOLA 7 68.0 0:08.88 0:13.39 [6] 12.6L 0:39.04 +4

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:13.39)

Did Not Finish: Lockitineddy (#1)

Scratched: Giant Thunder (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROUND SQUARE MARKETING BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

18 March 2023 - 20:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.71
(0:08.43)

1:12.28
(0:12.09)

1:00.19
(0:12.83)

0:47.36
(0:12.27)

0:35.09
(0:11.81)

0:23.28
(0:11.57)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 COSMIC GOSSIP 5 65.9 0:09.21 1:20.71 [1] 1:11.50 [6] 0:59.31 [7] 0:46.61 [7] 0:34.44 [7] 0:22.73 [6] 0:34.44

Luke Tarrant 400m Overall (0:09.21) (0:12.19) (0:12.70) (0:12.17) (0:11.71) (0:11.27)

2 4 EELLOH 6 63.2 0:08.43 1:20.71 [2] 1:12.28 [1] 1:00.19 [1] 0:47.36 [1] 0:35.09 [1] 0:23.28 [1] 0:35.09 -1

Gary Geran 400m Overall (0:08.43) (0:12.09) (0:12.83) (0:12.27) (0:11.81) (0:11.57)

3 6 EPICURIOUS 3 63.4 0:08.79 1:20.79 [3] 1:12.00 [2] 0:59.89 [2] 0:47.20 [2] 0:34.91 [3] 0:23.22 [3] 0:34.91 -4

Matthew Powell 600m Overall (0:08.79) (0:12.11) (0:12.69) (0:12.29) (0:11.69) (0:11.61)

4 2 MOST DAZZLING 1 63.5 0:09.08 1:20.97 [4] 1:11.89 [5] 0:59.75 [5] 0:47.21 [3] 0:35.08 [2] 0:23.38 [2] 0:35.08 -13

Georgina Cartwright 400m Overall (0:09.08) (0:12.14) (0:12.54) (0:12.13) (0:11.70) (0:11.65)

5 3 SPENDING MY TIME 4 63.9 0:09.01 1:20.97 [5] 1:11.96 [4] 0:59.82 [4] 0:47.19 [4] 0:34.89 [5] 0:23.04 [5] 0:34.89 -6

Anthony Allen 400m Overall (0:09.01) (0:12.14) (0:12.63) (0:12.30) (0:11.85) (0:11.49)

6 1 OVERSEAS 7 63.5 0:08.80 1:21.01 [6] 1:12.21 [3] 1:00.06 [3] 0:47.17 [6] 0:35.04 [4] 0:23.11 [4] 0:35.04 +0

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:08.80) (0:12.15) (0:12.89) (0:12.13) (0:11.93) (0:11.48)

7 7 WAIT A MINUTE 2 66.1 0:09.26 1:21.87 [7] 1:12.61 [7] 1:00.68 [6] 0:48.17 [5] 0:35.86 [6] 0:23.89 [7] 0:35.86 -6

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:09.26) (0:11.93) (0:12.51) (0:12.31) (0:11.97) (0:11.73)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROUND SQUARE MARKETING BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1300m

18 March 2023 - 20:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 COSMIC GOSSIP 5 65.9 0:09.21 0:11.46 [4] 1:20.71 0:34.44

Luke Tarrant 400m Overall (0:11.46)

2 4 EELLOH 6 63.2 0:08.43 0:11.71 [1] 0.1L 0:35.09 -1

Gary Geran 400m Overall (0:11.71)

3 6 EPICURIOUS 3 63.4 0:08.79 0:11.61 [3] 0.5L 0:34.91 -4

Matthew Powell 600m Overall (0:11.61)

4 2 MOST DAZZLING 1 63.5 0:09.08 0:11.73 [2] 1.5L 0:35.08 -13

Georgina Cartwright 400m Overall (0:11.73)

5 3 SPENDING MY TIME 4 63.9 0:09.01 0:11.55 [6] 1.6L 0:34.89 -6

Anthony Allen 400m Overall (0:11.55)

6 1 OVERSEAS 7 63.5 0:08.80 0:11.63 [5] 1.8L 0:35.04 +0

Jake Molloy 400m Overall (0:11.63)

7 7 WAIT A MINUTE 2 66.1 0:09.26 0:12.16 [7] 6.8L 0:35.86 -6

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.16)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SPRAY BLAST INSPECT BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1875m

18 March 2023 - 21:05

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:57.46
(0:18.30)

1:39.16
(0:10.65)

1:28.51
(0:11.79)

1:16.72
(0:12.45)

1:04.27
(0:12.86)

0:51.41
(0:12.73)

0:38.68
(0:13.17)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 LUCASAYD 7 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- ----.-

Anthony Allen

2 1 BERNIE'S TIGER 1 66.3 0:11.03 1:57.46 [2] 1:38.49 [4] 1:27.46 [4] 1:15.77 [4] 1:03.35 [4] 0:50.43 [4] 0:37.83 [4] 0:37.83 --

Paul Hamblin 1600m 1600m (0:18.97) (0:11.03) (0:11.69) (0:12.42) (0:12.92) (0:12.60) (0:12.70)

3 2 BUMP'N'RUN 4 68.5 0:10.98 1:59.46 [3] 1:41.13 [2] 1:30.15 [2] 1:18.48 [2] 1:06.07 [2] 0:53.13 [2] 0:40.37 [2] 0:40.37 --

Luke Tarrant Overall 1600m (0:18.33) (0:10.98) (0:11.67) (0:12.41) (0:12.94) (0:12.76) (0:13.02)

4 5 BLAVATSKY 5 69.7 0:10.65 1:59.93 [4] 1:41.63 [1] 1:30.98 [1] 1:19.19 [1] 1:06.74 [1] 0:53.88 [1] 0:41.15 [1] 0:41.15 --

Jake Molloy Overall 1600m (0:18.30) (0:10.65) (0:11.79) (0:12.45) (0:12.86) (0:12.73) (0:13.17)

5 7 CONSULAR 2 67.1 0:10.98 2:00.20 [5] 1:41.86 [3] 1:30.88 [3] 1:18.94 [3] 1:06.35 [3] 0:53.36 [3] 0:40.67 [3] 0:40.67 --

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:18.34) (0:10.98) (0:11.94) (0:12.59) (0:12.99) (0:12.69) (0:13.49)

6 6 GIRRAMAY 6 66.5 0:10.88 2:00.30 [6] 1:40.58 [5] 1:29.70 [5] 1:18.32 [5] 1:06.05 [5] 0:53.08 [5] 0:40.46 [5] 0:40.46 --

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:19.72) (0:10.88) (0:11.38) (0:12.27) (0:12.97) (0:12.62) (0:13.24)

Scratched: Jeronimos (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SPRAY BLAST INSPECT BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1875m

18 March 2023 - 21:05

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m 800m-600m;+5m rem

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.51
(0:12.88)

0:12.63
(0:12.63)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 LUCASAYD 7 -:--.-- -:--.-- 1:57.41 -:--.-- ----.-

Anthony Allen

2 1 BERNIE'S TIGER 1 66.3 0:11.03 0:25.13 [3] 0:12.63 [1] 0.2L 0:37.83 --

Paul Hamblin 1600m 1600m (0:12.50) (0:12.63)

3 2 BUMP'N'RUN 4 68.5 0:10.98 0:27.35 [2] 0:13.89 [3] 12L 0:40.37 --

Luke Tarrant Overall 1600m (0:13.46) (0:13.89)

4 5 BLAVATSKY 5 69.7 0:10.65 0:27.98 [1] 0:14.42 [2] 14.5L 0:41.15 --

Jake Molloy Overall 1600m (0:13.56) (0:14.42)

5 7 CONSULAR 2 67.1 0:10.98 0:27.18 [4] 0:13.48 [5] 16L 0:40.67 --

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:13.70) (0:13.48)

6 6 GIRRAMAY 6 66.5 0:10.88 0:27.22 [5] 0:13.72 [4] 16.5L 0:40.46 --

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:13.50) (0:13.72)

Scratched: Jeronimos (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 18 March 2023  21:43 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse


